EXHIBIT B

NOTICE OF ELECTION SCHOOL DISTRICT OF SHIOCTON APRIL 1, 2025

Referendum Details

At an election in the School District of Shiocton on Tuesday, April 1, 2025, the following questions will be submitted to a vote of the people:

QUESTION NUMBER I

"Shall the School District of Shiocton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin be authorized to issue pursuant to Chapter 67 of the Wisconsin Statutes, general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed \$23,500,000 for the public purpose of paying the cost of a school building and improvement project consisting of: infrastructure updates and replacements, and site improvements (including roofing, boilers, plumbing, HVAC, electrical panels, chillers, utility relocation, and playground and asphalt resurfacing); (2) construction of new elementary and high school offices for secured entry; (3) construction of an addition and renovations for a new technical education center; (4) construction of an addition and renovations for a fine arts wing (including new band and chorus rooms); (5) remodeling the middle/high school locker rooms by way of renovation and expansion of existing facilities (including athletic rooms and fine arts); and (6) acquisition of related furnishings, fixtures, and equipment?"

QUESTION NUMBER II

"Shall the School District of Shiocton, Outagamie County, Wisconsin be authorized to issue pursuant to Chapter 67 of the Wisconsin Statutes, general obligation bonds in an amount not to exceed \$9,100,000 for the public purpose of paying the cost of the construction of a new gymnasium addition, including storage space, and acquisition of related furnishings, fixtures, and equipment?"

A copy of the entire text of the resolution directing submission of the questions set forth above to the electorate and information concerning District boundaries can be obtained from the District Clerk at the School District offices located at N5650 Broad Street, Shiocton, Wisconsin.

Additional Information

Acceptable photo ID will be required to vote at this election. If you do not have a photo ID you may obtain a free ID for voting from the Division of Motor Vehicles.

Persons with questions regarding the referendum election should contact Nichole J. Schweitzer, District Administrator.

Done in the School District of Shiocton on March 3, 2025 David G. Gomm District Clerk